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Mr. Richard M ccor mick

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: GA < District: 7

Service: 2023-2025 (including current term)
M ost recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-4272
Office: 1719 Longworth House Office Building
Website: mccormick.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from Georgia. Born in Las Vegas, Clark County, Nev. , October 7, 1968. Graduated from Central
Catholic High School, Portland, Oreg. , 1986. B. S. , Oregon State University, Corvallis, Oreg. , 1990. M. B. A. , National
University, San Diego, Calif. M. D. , Morehouse School of Medicine, Atlanta, Ga. , 2010. United States Marine Corps,
1990-2006. Instructor, Morehouse College, Atlanta, Ga. Instructor, Georgia Institute of Technology, Atlanta, Ga. United
States Navy, 2013-2017. Physician. Unsuccessful candidate for election to the One Hundred Seventeenth Congress in
2020. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Eighteenth and to the succeeding Congress (January 3, 2023-
present).

Committee M ember ships (Congress 119)

Armed Services Committee — Standing

Cyber, Information Technologies, and Innovation Subcommittee — Subcommittee
Foreign Affairs Committee — Standing

Investigations and Oversight Subcommittee — Subcommittee Chairman

Science, Space, and Technology Committee — Standing

Space and Aeronautics Subcommittee — Subcommittee

Tactical Air and Land Forces Subcommittee — Subcommittee

L egidlative Activity (2023-2025)

Bills sponsored: 28
Bills cosponsored: 494


https://legilist.com
https://mccormick.house.gov

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill

119 HR
7660

119 HR
7649

119 HR
5438

119 HR
6211

119 HR
5477

Title

To amend the Higher Education Act of 1965 to expand the definition of a historically Black
college or university to include schools established prior to November 8, 1965, so long as

such schools meet all other required criteria, and for other purposes.

Humanitarian Theft Enforcement Act

Incentivize Savings Act

Medical Professional Access Act

Litigation Reimbursement Act

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

119 HR
7801

119 HR
7787

119 HR
1078

119
HRES
1076

119 HR
7613

Title

To require the Director of the National Science Foundation to carry out a cloud
laboratory network program, and for other purposes.

To amend title VII of the Public Health Service Act to strengthen the mental health
workforce, and for other purposes.

Respect State Housing Laws Act

Recognizing the 10th anniversary of the first export shipment of liquefied natural
gas produced in the lower 48 States.

To require certain aircraft to be equipped with collision mitigation technology, to
improve helicopter route safety and separation around airports, to update air traffic
control processes and procedures, to address national airspace system safety in
Department of Defense activities, and for other purposes.

Status/ Last Action

Referred to the House
Committee on Education and
Workforce.

Updated Feb 24, 2026

Referred to the House
Committee on Foreign Affairs.
Updated Feb 23, 2026

Ordered to be Reported
(Amended) by the Yeas and
Nays: 25 - 19.

Updated Feb 4, 2026

Referred to the House
Committee on Oversight and
Government Reform.
Updated Nov 20, 2025

Referred to the House
Committee on the Judiciary.
Updated Sep 18, 2025

Status/ Last Action

Referred to the House Committee on
Science, Space, and Technology.
Updated Mar 4, 2026

Referred to the House Committee on
Energy and Commerce.
Updated Mar 4, 2026

Placed on the Union Calendar,
Calendar No. 446.
Updated Feb 25, 2026

Referred to the Committee on
Energy and Commerce, and in
addition to the Committee on
Foreign Affair

Updated Feb 24, 2026

Referred to the Committee on
Transportation and Infrastructure,
and in addition to the Committee on
Updated Feb 20, 2026
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