



## Mr. Richard McCormick

**Party:** Republican • **Chamber:** House  
**State:** GA • **District:** 7  
**Service:** 2023–2025 (including current term)  
**Most recent Congress:** 119

**Phone:** (202) 225-4272  
**Office:** 1719 Longworth House Office Building  
**Website:** [mccormick.house.gov](https://mccormick.house.gov)

### Biography

A Representative from Georgia. Born in Las Vegas, Clark County, Nev. , October 7, 1968. Graduated from Central Catholic High School, Portland, Oreg. , 1986. B. S. , Oregon State University, Corvallis, Oreg. , 1990. M. B. A. , National University, San Diego, Calif. M. D. , Morehouse School of Medicine, Atlanta, Ga. , 2010. United States Marine Corps, 1990-2006. Instructor, Morehouse College, Atlanta, Ga. Instructor, Georgia Institute of Technology, Atlanta, Ga. United States Navy, 2013-2017. Physician. Unsuccessful candidate for election to the One Hundred Seventeenth Congress in 2020. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Eighteenth and to the succeeding Congress (January 3, 2023-present).

### Committee Memberships (Congress 119)

- Armed Services Committee – Standing
- Cyber, Information Technologies, and Innovation Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Foreign Affairs Committee – Standing
- Investigations and Oversight Subcommittee – Subcommittee **Chairman**
- Science, Space, and Technology Committee – Standing
- Space and Aeronautics Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Tactical Air and Land Forces Subcommittee – Subcommittee

### Legislative Activity (2023–2025)

**Bills sponsored:** 28

**Bills cosponsored:** 494

## Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 7660	To amend the Higher Education Act of 1965 to expand the definition of a historically Black college or university to include schools established prior to November 8, 1965, so long as such schools meet all other required criteria, and for other purposes.	Referred to the House Committee on Education and Workforce. Updated Feb 24, 2026
119 HR 7649	Humanitarian Theft Enforcement Act	Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs. Updated Feb 23, 2026
119 HR 5438	Incentivize Savings Act	Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by the Yeas and Nays: 25 - 19. Updated Feb 4, 2026
119 HR 6211	Medical Professional Access Act	Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform. Updated Nov 20, 2025
119 HR 5477	Litigation Reimbursement Act	Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary. Updated Sep 18, 2025

## Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 7801	To require the Director of the National Science Foundation to carry out a cloud laboratory network program, and for other purposes.	Referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology. Updated Mar 4, 2026
119 HR 7787	To amend title VII of the Public Health Service Act to strengthen the mental health workforce, and for other purposes.	Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce. Updated Mar 4, 2026
119 HR 1078	Respect State Housing Laws Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 446. Updated Feb 25, 2026
119 HRES 1076	Recognizing the 10th anniversary of the first export shipment of liquefied natural gas produced in the lower 48 States.	Referred to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, and in addition to the Committee on Foreign Affairs Updated Feb 24, 2026
119 HR 7613	To require certain aircraft to be equipped with collision mitigation technology, to improve helicopter route safety and separation around airports, to update air traffic control processes and procedures, to address national airspace system safety in Department of Defense activities, and for other purposes.	Referred to the Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure, and in addition to the Committee on Updated Feb 20, 2026